UN LIBRARY

UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS - ADRESSE POSTALE UNITED NATIONS N. 10017

REFERENCE: NV/91/54

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the representatives of Belize and Seychelles to the United Nations.

25 November 1991

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des représentants du Belize et des Seychelles auprès de l'Organisation.

25 novembre 1991

Permanent Mission of Belize to the United Nations



820 Second Avenue, Suite 922 New York, N. Y. 10017 (212) 599-0233

Ref.: PM/021/121

November 21, 1991

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform that the Governments of Belize and the Republic of Seychelles have established diplomatic relations with effect from November 20, 1991.

Attached is a joint communique on the establishment of relations which we request you circulate as a document of the United Nations.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest esteem.

Carl L.B. Rogers Ambassador

Permanent Representative

His Excellency
Mr. Javier Perez de Cuellar
Secretary General of the
United Nations
NEW YORK

New York, November 20, 1991

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform you that today the Governments of Belize and the Republic of Seychelles have issued a joint communique concerning the establishment of diplomatic relations between the two countries, the text of which is as follows:

"The Governments of the States of Belize and the Republic of Seychelles desirous of promoting a spirit of mutual understanding and of developing ties of friendship and co-operation between their respective peoples, agreed to establish formal diplomatic relations, at non-resident Ambassadorial level with effect from November 20, 1991".

We would request Your Excellency to circulate this communication as a United Nations document, and we take this opportunity to renew to Your Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration.

CARL L.B. ROGERS

Ambassador

Permanent Representative

of Bernal to the No. 19 THE WAINEN

Charge d'Astraires i.
Permanert Misson of the
Republic of Sevenelle
to the United Nations